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Latest Curriculum
Doctor of Philosophy

College : Ferguson Coll of Agriculture

Major : Crop Science

Degrees Awarded Doctor of Philosophy 14-DEC-2024

College ::
Major : Crop Science

SUBJ NO. COURSE TITLE

Ferguson Coll of Agriculture

SUBJ NO-.

COURSE TITLE

CRED GRD

Summer 2022
PLNT 6000
Ehrs:

CRED GRD

PTS R
27N

Fall 2022
GEOG 5333

INSTITUTION: CREDIT:

Spring 2021
GRAD 5082
PLNT 5403
SOIL 5112
Ehrs:

ITA Train Pres: Skills
Herbicide Physiology
Res Meth Plnt Soil Sci

7.00 GPA-Hrs: 7.00 QPts:

Summer 2021
PLNT 6000
Ehrs:

Doctoral Thesis

3.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts:

Fall 2021

SOIL 5234

STAT 5013
Ehrs:

Soil Nutrient Management
Stat Experimenters I

7.00 GPA-Hrs: 7.00 QPts:

Spring 2022
SOIL 5131
SOIL 5383
SOIL 5833
STAT 5023
Ehrs:

Prof Dev Colloquium in PASS
Adv Soil Microbiology
Environmental Soil Chemistry
LT

00 OPts:

Stat Experimenters
10.00 GPA-Hrs: 10.
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PLNT 5543
SOIL 5213
Ehrs:

2.00 A
3.00 A
2.60 A
28.00 GPA:

8.00

12.00

8.00
4.000

e
Igj‘ring 2023
s@ 5120

50@5363
sorIA$kss

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY FR

3.00 SR
0.00 GPA:

0.00
0.000

7

Summer 2023
PLNT 6000
Ehrs:

4.00 B
3.00 C
18.00 GPA:

12.00
6.00
24571

Fall 2023

PLNT 5013

PLNT 5453
Enhrs:

1.00 A
3.00 A
3.00 B
3.00 B
34.00 GPA:

4.00
12.00
9.00
9.00
3.400

Spring 2024

MICR 5513

PLNT 523C
Ehrs:

Institution Information continued:

Doctoral Thesis

3.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts:

Remote Sensing
Cropping Systems
Precision Agriculture

9.00 GPA-Hrs: 9.00 QPts:

Teaching Plant and Soil Sci
Environmental Soil Science
Soil, Water, and Weather

'G'mA-Hrs: 9.00 QPts:

Doctoral Thesis

6.00  GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts:

Principles of Weed Science
lant Molecular Breeding
6.00 GPA-Hrs: 6.00 QPts:

Grant Proposal Preparation
Research
6.00 GPA-Hrs:

6.00 QPts:

*AFIk KKk F kI kkkk*kk*k*¥ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 *

3.00 SR
0.00 GPA:

0.00
0.000

3.00'B
3.00 &
3.00 A
33.00 GPA:

3.00 A
3.00 A
3.00 B
33.00 GPA:

6.00 SR
0.00 GPA:

3.00 B
3.00B
18.00 GPA:

8.00
9.00
3.000

3.00 B
3.00 A
21.00 GPA:

9.00
12.00
3.500
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SUBJ NO. COURSE TITLE

Institution Information continued:
Summer 2024

PLNT 6000 Doctoral Thesis 3:00 SR 0.00
Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts: 0.00 GPA: 0.000

Fall 2024
BLNT 5020 Graduate Seminar 1.00-A
PLNT 6000 Doctoral Thesis 1.00 SR %
Ehrs: 2.00 GPA-Hrs: 1.00 QPts: 4.00 GPA: 4.00
Earned Hrs: GPA Hrs Points GPA
TOTAL INSTITUTION 71.00 55.00 185.00 3.436

TOTAL TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000

OVERALL 71.00 55.00 189.00 3.436
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OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY - STILLWATER, OKLAHOMA
Transcript Legend
ACCREDITATION: Oklahoma State University is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission (HLC).
FORMER NAME: Oklahoma State University was formerly Oklahoma Agricultural and Mechanical College (1890-1957).

GRADE POINT AVERAGES: GPAs are calculated by dividing total points by total credit hours, excluding the grades specified below. “Overall” GPA
{formerly Graduation Retention GPA) includes OSU and transfer coursework, subject to academic forgiveness described below. "Institutional” GPA and
“Transfer” GPA are calculated in the same manner as the Overall GPA but include only the specified type of coursework: OSU or transfer.

GRADES/SYMBOLS: “Hours” denote semester credit hours. FICE = 0003170
GRADES USED IN CALCULATING GRADES/SYMBOLS NOT USED IN CALCULATING
GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA)
(PASSING GRADES COUNT IN EARNED HOURS) (PASSING GRADES COUNT IN EARNED HOURS)
GRADE NOTE POINTS/HOUR GRADE NOTE
A EXCELLENT 4 P PASS
B GOOD 3 NP NO PASS
C AVERAGE 2 SorST SATISFACTORY
D BELOW AVERAGE 1 U UNSATISFACTORY
E FAILURE 0 SR SATISFACTORY RESEARCH
F! ACADEMIC INTEGRITY VIOLATION 0 UR UNSATISFACTORY RESEARCH
Note: For graduate students, C denotes passing; D and F are failing CBE-[GRADE] CREDIT BY EXAM/PRIOR LEARNING
grades that do not count toward a degree.

SYMBOLS USED TO INDICATE COURSE STATUS OR TYPE
(EXCLUDED FROM EARNED HOURS AND GPA; W GRADES EXCLUDED FROM ENROLLED CREDIT HOURS EFFECTIVE FALL 2023)

SYMBOL NOTE SYMBOL NOTE
INCOMPLETE w WITHDRAWAL
AU AUDIT N GRADE NOT REPORTED
DEV-[GRADE] DEVELOPMENTAUREMEDIAL COURSE AW ADMINISTRATIVE WITHDRAWAL
PA-[GRADE] PERFORMANCE/ACTIVITY (LEISURE) COURSE XORR RESEARCH IN PROGRESS

X or R grades not changed upon graduation are excess hours not needed for degree conferral and are no longer in progress. Fall 1976 - Spring 1981, X
and WX were used to indicate withdrawal failing and were not used in calculating the GPA. Fall 1988 - Spring 1992, WP was used to indicate withdrawal
passing (excluded from GPA) and WF was used to indicate withdrawal failing (equivalent to an F in the GPA). Spring 2020, students were offered the
option fo elect P/NP grades for courses impacted by the COVID-{9 pandemic, in accordance with guidance from the OK State Regents for Higher
Education. Original grades of D or higher could convert toc a P at ndergraduate {evel, and grades of C or better could convert to a P at the graduate
tevel. All spring 2020 P grades should count toward degree requireo@ s. Some in progress coursework may reflect content taken at another institution
with whom Oklahoma State University has a consortium agreement.

ACADEMIC FORGIVENESS: Undergr; W with the following symbols in the far right repeat
column (with a header of R): @%ﬁgﬁmﬁw ('}

E repeat excluded from earned hours and GPA /\
| repeat included in eamed hours and GPA @
A repeatincluded in GPA but excluded from earned hours

Undergraduate courses impacted by academic reprieve/renewal are designated w\%suspfouowmg symbols following the letter grade:
* Courses granted academic reprieve excluded from earned hours an A
Courses granted academic renewal excluded from earned hours and
Undergraduate transcripts with no coursework since Fall 1999 may use the following codes instead of the forgiveness notations described above, and
may not reflect DEV-, PA-, and CBE- course type symbols.
G courses that are excluded from the GPA
# courses granted academic reprieve that are excluded from the GPA
@  courses repeated that are included in the GPA but excluded from earned hours
& designated courses excluded from the GPA (developmental/remedial, performance/activity)

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM: Courses are designated by a subject prefix and a four-digit course number (prior to fall 1967, three-digit course
numbers were used). The first digit indicates the class year in which the subject is ordinarily taken, although enrollment is not exclusive to student
classification (1 — freshman, 2 — sophomore, 3 - junior, 4 — senior, 5 and 6 — graduate, 7 — professional veterinary medicine). Some courses are
approved for multiple levels of credit. Course numbers beginning with 0 indicate developmental courses that do not carry University credit. The last digit
of the course number indicates the number of semester credit hours. Course numbers ending with 0 indicate a variable credit course.

TRANSCRIPT LEVELS: Undergraduate transcripts reflect undergraduate coursework. Graduate transcripts reflect graduate course work. Professionat
transcripts reflect professional coursework. Non credit transcripts reflect credit-bearing coursework eamed during a term when the student’s curriculum
level did not match the course level, or developmental credit earmned toward a Comprehensive Transition Postsecondary program approved by the U.S.
Department of Education.

ACADEMIC STANDING: Undergraduate students are considered to be in good academic standing unless noted otherwise. See University Catalog

(hitp://catalog.okstate.edu/) for definitions of academic notice, probation, and suspension. Prior to Fall 2017, academic standing for graduate students
was not reflected on the transcript.

DEGREES: Degrees awarded are listed under the heading “Degrees Awarded” and include an award date. Curriculum listed here without an award date

indicates the student has applied to graduate but the degree has not yet been awarded.

HONORS DEGREES: Honors Program/Honors College Degree (beginning May 1995) and Degree with Honors (Dec 1989 — Dec 1924) denote

additional curricular requirements of University Honors Program/Honors College. Degree with Honors (May 1968 — May 1989) denotes additional

curricular requirements of college-based honors programs.

THESIS/DISSERTATION TITLES: Beginning Fall 2017, master’s thesis and doctoral dissertation titles display on the transcript. A master's degree with

no thesis title indicates a non-thesis option——

SYSTEM CONVERSION: Due to a student recos%ms

and degrees eamed pr'or to Fal! 2016. before me this
; .’ P at Bavhd\l C’“{‘f—‘y {avyie Legend revised July 2024
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