## **OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY**

Office of the Registrar | registrar@okstate.edu 322 Student Union | Stillwater, Oklahoma 74078-1013

## Official Transcript

Issued To:

Gwen Abit

Parchment DocumentID: TEJGHEGI

31-JAN-2025

Page: 1

Ma Gweneth Manacpo Abit

DOB 22-SEP-XXXX

Last 4 SSN \*\*\*\*8171

Level: Graduate

Latest Curriculum			SUBJ NO.	COURSE TITLE	CRED GRD	PTS R
Doctor of Philosophy					CALL GAL	115 K
College : Ferguson Coll of Agriculture Major : Crop Science			Institution Information continued:			
Degrees Awarded Doctor of Philosophy 14-DEC-2024 College : Ferguson Coll of Agriculture Major : Crop Science			Summer 2022 PLNT 6000 Doctoral Thesis Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts:		3.00 SR 0.00 GPA:	0.00
SUBJ NO. COURSE TITLE	CRED GRD	PTS R	Fall 2022			
		-	GEOG 5333	Remote Sensing	3.00 B	9.00
		0	PLNT 5543	Cropping Systems	3.00 A	12.00
INSTITUTION CREDIT:		70.	SOIL 5213	Precision Agriculture	3.00 A	12.00
		7	Ehrs:	9.00 GPA-Hrs: 9.00 QPts:	33.00 GPA:	3.667
Spring 2021		0				
GRAD 5092 ITA Train Pres Skills PLNT 5403 Herbicide Physiology	2.00 A	8.00	λ			
PLNT 5403 Herbicide Physiology SOIL 5112 Res Meth Plnt Soil Sci	3.00 A	12.00	Spring 2023			
	2.00 A	8.00		Teaching Plant and Soil Sci	3.00 A	12.00
Ehrs: 7.00 GPA-Hrs: 7.00 QPts:	28.00 GPA:	4.000	al analysis decreased the San	Environmental Soil Science	3.00 A	12.00
				Soil, Water, and Weather	3.00 B	9.00
Summer 2021 CERT	IFIED XEF	ROX COP	Y FROM OR	IGINATA-Hrs: 9.00 QPts:	33.00 GPA:	3.667
PLNT 6000 Doctoral Thesis	3.00 SR	0.00	10%			
Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts:	0.00 GPA:	0.000	Summer 2023			
			PLNT 6000	Doctoral Thesis	6.00 SR	0.00
			Ehrs:	6.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 OPts:		
Fall 2021						
SOIL 5234 Soil Nutrient Management	4.00 B	12.00				
STAT 5013 Stat Experimenters I	3.00 C	6.00	Fall 2023			
Ehrs: 7.00 GPA-Hrs: 7.00 QPts:	18.00 GPA:	2.571	PLNT 5013	Principles of Weed Science	3.00 B	9.00
			PLNT 5453	Plant Molecular Breeding	3.00 B	9.00
			Ehrs:	6.00 GPA-Hrs: 6.00 QPts:	18.00 GPA:	3.000
Spring 2022						
SOIL 5131 Prof Dev Colloquium in PASS	1.00 A	4.00				
SOIL 5383 Adv Soil Microbiology	3.00 A	12.00	Spring 2024			
SOIL 5893 Environmental Soil Chemistry	3.00 B	9.00	MICR 5513	Grant Proposal Preparation	3.00 B	9.00
STAT 5023 Stat Experimenters II	3.00 B	9.00	PLNT 5230	Research	3.00 A	12.00
Ehrs: 10.00 GPA-Hrs: 10.00 QPts:	34.00 GPA:	3.400	Ehrs:	6.00 GPA-Hrs: 6.00 QPts:	21.00 GPA:	3.500
******* CONTINUED ON NEXT COLU	DMU *******	******	******	****** CONTINUED ON PAGE 2	******	*****

Rita Gearhart Peaster, University Registrar

at Baybay City, Leyte, Philipphil2

ATTY. EDEN B. CNAVEZ-BUTAWAN Notary Public for the Province of Leyte, Cityof Baybay Notarial Commission No. B-23-12-07 Until December 31, 2025

MCLE Compliance No. VIII-0011446-Valid until April 14, 2028 PTR No. Be0326357, 01/02/25 IBP O.R. No. 492541-01/02/25 TIN No. 207-628-029

Attorney's Roll No. 42391 R. Magsaysay Avenue, Baybay City, Leyte

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. Series of

## **OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY**

Office of the Registrar | registrar@okstate.edu 322 Student Union | Stillwater, Oklahoma 74078-1013

Official Transcript

31-JAN-2025

Page: 2

Ma Gweneth Manacpo Abit

22-SEP-XXXX DOB Last 4 SSN \*\*\*\*8171

Level: Graduate

SUBJ NO. COURSE TITLE CRED GRD PTS R

Institution Information continued:

Summer 2024

PLNT 6000 Doctoral Thesis 3.00 SR 0.00

Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts: 0.00 GPA: 0.000

Fall 2024

PLNT 5020 Graduate Seminar

1.00 A PLNT 6000 Doctoral Thesis 1.00 SR

Ehrs: 2.00 GPA-Hrs: 1.00 QPts: 4.00 GPA: 4.000

..... TRANSCRIPT TOTAL CERTIFIED XEROX COPY FROM ORIGINAL

Earned Hrs GPA Hrs Points GPA TOTAL INSTITUTION 71.00 55.00 189.00 3.436

0.00 0.00 TOTAL TRANSFER 0.00 0.000

71.00 55.00 189.00 3.436 OVERALL.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF TRANSCRIPT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

EDIS B. CHAVEZ-BUTAWAN Notary Partic for the Province of Leyte, Cityof Baybay Notarial Commission No. B-23-12-07 Rita Gearhath Rit Bees Hipty of him 12 geistrar

IBPO.R. No. 492541-01/02/25 TIN No. 207-628-029 Attorney's Roll No. 42391 R. Magsaysay Avenue, Baybay City, Leyte

## OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY - STILLWATER, OKLAHOMA Transcript Legend

ACCREDITATION: Oklahoma State University is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission (HLC).

FORMER NAME: Oklahoma State University was formerly Oklahoma Agricultural and Mechanical College (1890-1957).

**GRADE POINT AVERAGES**: GPAs are calculated by dividing total points by total credit hours, excluding the grades specified below. "Overall" GPA (formerly Graduation Retention GPA) includes OSU and transfer coursework, subject to academic forgiveness described below. "Institutional" GPA and "Transfer" GPA are calculated in the same manner as the Overall GPA but include only the specified type of coursework: OSU or transfer.

GRADES/SYMBOLS: "Hours" denote semester credit hours. FICE = 0003170 GRADES USED IN CALCULATING GRADES/SYMBOLS NOT USED IN CALCULATING GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) (PASSING GRADES COUNT IN EARNED HOURS) (PASSING GRADES COUNT IN EARNED HOURS) GRADE NOTE POINTS/HOUR GRADE NOTE EXCELLENT PASS B GOOD 3 NP NO PASS C AVERAGE SATISFACTORY 2 S or ST D **BELOW AVERAGE** 1 U UNSATISFACTORY F **FAILURE** 0 SR SATISFACTORY RESEARCH F ACADEMIC INTEGRITY VIOLATION 0 UR UNSATISFACTORY RESEARCH Note: For graduate students, C denotes passing; D and F are failing CBE-[GRADE] CREDIT BY EXAM/PRIOR LEARNING grades that do not count toward a degree.

SYMBOLS USED TO INDICATE COURSE STATUS OR TYPE

(EXCLUDED FROM EARNED HOURS AND GPA; W GRADES EXCLUDED FROM ENROLLED CREDIT HOURS EFFECTIVE FALL 2023)

SYMBOL	NOTE	SYMBOL	NOTE
į	INCOMPLETE	W	WITHDRAWAL
AU	AUDIT	N	GRADE NOT REPORTED
DEV-[GRADE]	DEVELOPMENTAL/REMEDIAL COURSE	AW	ADMINISTRATIVE WITHDRAWAL
PA-[GRADE]	PERFORMANCE/ACTIVITY (LEISURE) COURSE	XORR	RESEARCH IN PROGRESS

X or R grades not changed upon graduation are excess hours not needed for degree conferral and are no longer in progress. Fall 1976 - Spring 1981, X and WX were used to indicate withdrawal failing and were not used in calculating the GPA. Fall 1988 - Spring 1992, WP was used to indicate withdrawal passing (excluded from GPA) and WF was used to indicate withdrawal failing (equivalent to an F in the GPA). Spring 2020, students were offered the option to elect P/NP grades for courses impacted by the COVID-(9) pandemic, in accordance with guidance from the OK State Regents for Higher Education. Original grades of D or higher could convert to a P at the undergraduate level, and grades of C or better could convert to a P at the graduate level. All spring 2020 P grades should count toward degree requirements. Some in progress coursework may reflect content taken at another institution with whom Oklahoma State University has a consortium agreement.

ACADEMIC FORGIVENESS: Undergraduate courses the quality column (with a header of R): CERTIFIED XEROX COPYREDOWORLEMAL with the following symbols in the far right repeat

E repeat excluded from earned hours and GPA

I repeat included in earned hours and GPA

A repeat included in GPA but excluded from earned hours

Undergraduate courses impacted by academic reprieve/renewal are designated with the following symbols following the letter grade:

Courses granted academic reprieve excluded from earned hours and GPA

\*\* Courses granted academic renewal excluded from earned hours and

Undergraduate transcripts with no coursework since Fall 1999 may use the following codes instead of the forgiveness notations described above, and may not reflect DEV-, PA-, and CBE- course type symbols.

courses that are excluded from the GPA

# courses granted academic reprieve that are excluded from the GPA

@ courses repeated that are included in the GPA but excluded from earned hours

& designated courses excluded from the GPA (developmental/remedial, performance/activity)

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM: Courses are designated by a subject prefix and a four-digit course number (prior to fall 1967, three-digit course numbers were used). The first digit indicates the class year in which the subject is ordinarily taken, although enrollment is not exclusive to student classification (1 – freshman, 2 – sophomore, 3 – junior, 4 – senior, 5 and 6 – graduate, 7 – professional veterinary medicine). Some courses are approved for multiple levels of credit. Course numbers beginning with 0 indicate developmental courses that do not carry University credit. The last digit of the course number indicates the number of semester credit hours. Course numbers ending with 0 indicate a variable credit course.

**TRANSCRIPT LEVELS**: Undergraduate transcripts reflect undergraduate coursework, Graduate transcripts reflect graduate course work, Professional transcripts reflect professional coursework. Non credit transcripts reflect credit-bearing coursework earned during a term when the student's curriculum level did not match the course level, or developmental credit earned toward a Comprehensive Transition Postsecondary program approved by the U.S. Department of Education.

ACADEMIC STANDING: Undergraduate students are considered to be in good academic standing unless noted otherwise. See University Catalog (http://catalog.okstate.edu/) for definitions of academic notice, probation, and suspension. Prior to Fall 2017, academic standing for graduate students was not reflected on the transcript.

**DEGREES:** Degrees awarded are listed under the heading "Degrees Awarded" and *include an award date*. Curriculum listed here without an award date indicates the student has applied to graduate but the degree has not yet been awarded.

HONORS DEGREES: Honors Program/Honors College Degree (beginning May 1995) and Degree with Honors (Dec 1989 – Dec 1994) denote additional curricular requirements of University Honors Program/Honors College. Degree with Honors (May 1969 – May 1989) denotes additional curricular requirements of college-based honors programs.

THESIS/DISSERTATION TITLES: Beginning Fall 2017, master's thesis and doctoral dissertation titles display on the transcript. A master's degree with no thesis title indicates a non-thesis option.

SYSTEM CONVERSION: Due to a student records system conversion effective Hall 2016, some differences may exist in the formatting of coursework

and degrees earned prior to Fall 2016. before me this MAY 0.2 2025

This document cannot be released to a third party without the written consent of the student. This is in accordance with a Fairly educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the OSU Office of the Registrar at (491774. CENTRAL) CHAVEZ-BUTAWA.

ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE A CRIMINAL OFFENSE

Notary Public for the Province of Leyte, Cityof Bayba.

Notarial Commission No. B-23-12-07
Until December 31, 2025
MCLE Compliance No. VIII-0011446-Valid until April 14, 2028

PTR No. Bc0326357, 01/02/25 IBP O.R. No. 492541-01/02/25 TIN No. 207-628-029

Attorney's Roll No. 42391
R. Magsaysay Avenue, Baybay City, Leyte

Doc. No.
Page No.
Book No.
Series of